

\206ITEM NO.809

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5794/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/10/2009
in CRLAP No. 354/1993 passed by the High Court of Patna)

RAJESH RANJAN VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 27/05/2016 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter next week.

(SAPNA BISHT)

SR.P.A. (JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER